# TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING October 11, 2010 7:00 P.M. CLOSED SESSION 8:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION

# TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- Closed Session Resolution # R 10-10-161
  ----Pending or Anticipated Litigation; N.J.S.A. 10:4-12B (7); Discussion of potential litigation.
- 5. Work Session
  - a). <u>Discussion of Possible Contract for a Sanitation Service Provider</u> The Township Committee will discuss a possible contract for a sanitation service provider for Cranbury Township residents.
- 6. Regular Township Committee Minutes of September 27, 2010 Closed Session Minutes of October 27, 2008
- 7. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Ordinances First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #10-10-16</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID. (Second Reading, October 25, 2010 at 7:00 P.M.).

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 10-10-17</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 150 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY TO ADD A NEW R-ML III-RESIDENTIAL MT. LAUREL III ZONE (Second Reading on October 25, 2010 at 7:00 P.M.).

# TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING October 11, 2010 7:00 P.M. CLOSED SESSION 8:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION

# TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. Ordinance Second Reading

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 09-10-15</u> - AN ORDINANCE RE-APPROPRIATING \$59,970.94 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN VARIOUS CAPITAL ORDINANCES IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY.

- 10. Resolutions
  - Consent
  - a). Payment of Bills Resolution # R 10-10-162.
  - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-163 Resolution to cancel 2009 taxes on Block 20, Lot 12 (owned by Cranbury Township).
  - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R-10-10-164 Resolution authorizing the release of a street opening bond for New Jersey American Water.
  - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-165 Resolution appointing Patrolmen De Chiara, Galla, Dworzanski and Morley to the position of Sergeant.
  - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-166 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute an Agreement with Delaware & Raritan Greenway.
  - f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-167 -Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L.1948) for Natural Resources Conservation.
  - g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-168 Resolution awarding a Professional Services Agreement for Counseling Services to the Children's Home Society of New Jersey.
- 11. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report

**MOTION**: To waive the zoning application fee for Sweetwater due to the application being transferred by the Planning to Zoning Board.

- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment

### TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING October 11, 2010 7:00 P.M. CLOSED SESSION 8:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION

# TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

14. Closed Session – Cranbury Township Resolution # R 10-10-161

- 15. Mayor's Notes
- 16. Adjourn

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.

<sup>----- &</sup>quot;N.J.S.A.10:4-12b (8) /Personnel; Discussion of filling the position of Administrator.